

Ex. No. 04/2017

24.01.2020

Present: Shri Roshan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None.

File received from the court of Ld. ADJ-III, SHD (court now abolished). It be checked and registered.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that objections u/s 34 A & C Act are pending before the Ld. Commercial Court, SHD.

Perusal of the record reveals that this is an execution arising out of the same matter. Thus, it would be appropriate that this execution be sent to aforesaid court. Parties are directed to appear before the said court on 31.01.2020.

Nazir is directed to send the file complete in all respect to the Ld. Commercial Court.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2020