

Ex. No. 04/17

24.02.2023

Present : None for DH.
 Sh. Roshan Kumar Ld. Counsel for JD.

Since matter was listed for further proceedings. As none is present on behalf of DH, matter is adjourned. Matter be listed along with connected petition bearing Arbt. No. 08/20 u/s 34 Arbitration & Conciliation Act on 02.06.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2023